
November 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services 

www.braininjuryservices.ca 

 
 

g 

 

SEE BACK FOR PROGRAM DETAILS 

MON TUE WEDNESDAY THU FRI  

 
Collingwood program runs 

9:00am – 4:00pm every 
Wednesday 

 
First Presbyterian Church 

200 Maple St. Collingwood 
 

You must be eligible for services 
and a registered client to 

participate 
 

Staff Contact Info: 
 
Angie Springer 
705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 242  
aspringer@braininjuryservices.ca 
 
Jordan Cameron 
705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 233 
jcameron@braininjuryservices.ca     

*Please contact BIS staff for any 
questions or to report an absence*   

3 4 
 

5 
Program Planning 

Watercolour Poppy Painting 
Block Walk 
Phase 10 

 

6 
 

7 
 

10 
 

11 
 

Remembrance 
Day 

12 
Breakfast @ Eggsmart 10am (Bring $) 

Education: Leisure Interest Activity 
Wizard 

Pass the Ace 
 

13 
 

14 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
Spotlight Series: The Movie Biz with Terry! 

Creative Storytelling 
Funglish 

20 
 

21 
 

24 25 

 
26 

Mexican Train 
Karma  

What Am I? 
 

27 
 

28 
 

   
  

 
 

 

http://www.braininjuryservices.ca/
mailto:aspringer@braininjuryservices.ca
mailto:jcameron@braininjuryservices.ca


November 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services 

www.braininjuryservices.ca 

 
 

 
Program Descriptions: 

November 5 Let’s get our creativity flowing as we make a beautiful watercolour poppy painting in anticipation of 
Remembrance Day. Weather permitting, we’ll get our bodies moving with a group walk around the block. 
Don’t forget to bring your ideas for program planning! 
 

November 12 Meet us at Eggsmart (115 First St) for 10AM as we enjoy a delicious breakfast together! Please be sure to 
bring some money to purchase your meal. We’ll head back over to the church after breakfast (cab 
provided if needed). 
 
Our Leisure Interest activity will help you identify activities that are meaningful to you, help to increase self-
awareness and engagement, identify goals, and shape our programming! 
 

November 19 Join us for our next Spotlight Series! Today will be hosted by Terry. Former stuntman, Terry will share his 
experiences with us working in the movie industry! 
 

November 26 Join us for a day of games! These games challenge our minds, sharpen our skills, and are tons of fun! 
 

http://www.braininjuryservices.ca/

