

November 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services



g

		SEE BACK FOR PROGI	RAM DETAI	LS	
MON	TUE	WEDNESDAY	THU	FRI	
3	4	Program Planning Watercolour Poppy Painting Block Walk Phase 10	6	7	Collingwood program runs 9:00am – 4:00pm every Wednesday First Presbyterian Church 200 Maple St. Collingwood
10	Remembrance Day	12 Breakfast @ Eggsmart 10am (Bring \$) Education: Leisure Interest Activity Wizard Pass the Ace	13	14	
17	18	19 Spotlight Series: The Movie Biz with Terry! Creative Storytelling Funglish	20	21	You must be eligible for services and a registered client to participate
24	25	26 Mexican Train Karma What Am I?	27	28	Angie Springer 705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 242 aspringer@braininjuryservices.ca
					Jordan Cameron 705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 233 icameron@braininjuryservices.ca *Please contact BIS staff for any questions or to report an absence*



BRAIN INJURY SERVICES November 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services



Program Descriptions:		
November 5	Let's get our creativity flowing as we make a beautiful watercolour poppy painting in anticipation of Remembrance Day. Weather permitting, we'll get our bodies moving with a group walk around the block. Don't forget to bring your ideas for program planning!	
November 12	Meet us at Eggsmart (115 First St) for 10AM as we enjoy a delicious breakfast together! Please be sure to bring some money to purchase your meal. We'll head back over to the church after breakfast (cab provided if needed).	
	Our Leisure Interest activity will help you identify activities that are meaningful to you, help to increase self-awareness and engagement, identify goals, and shape our programming!	
November 19	Join us for our next Spotlight Series ! Today will be hosted by Terry. Former stuntman, Terry will share his experiences with us working in the movie industry!	
November 26	Join us for a day of games ! These games challenge our minds, sharpen our skills, and are tons of fun!	